







SRI SARADA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS)

Institution recognised u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC & Reaccredited with "A" grade by NAAC (Affiliated to Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli - 627012)

(A branch of Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaithurai)

Ariyakulam, Maharajanagar (PO), TIRUNELVELI - 627011, Tamilnadu-India

Email: srisaradatvl@gmail.com Website: http://www.srisaradacollege.org
(Established in 1986)

Orientation cum Workshop on Proposal for CSR Funds



IQAC and Training, Skill Development and Placement Cell organized Orientation cum Workshop on Preparation of Proposal for CSR Funds" on 07.02.2023. The programme commenced with Sahanavathu followed Tamil Thai Vazthu and prayer song. Dr (Smt) V. Sangeetha, Assistant Professor of Commerce & Dean of Training and Development Cell presented the welcome Address. Yatiswari Mukundapriya, Advisor of our college blessed the participants. The guest of Honor C. R. Raghual Swaminathan, Head, CSR INCHRA- Trust- Trichy delivered a Key Note Address on CSR Funds. He explained the importance of CSR Funds for the welfare of the Institution. He also shared some valuable tips to compose a clear proposal that outlines the specific needs of the College, the proposed activities, and the expected outcomes. Prof. (Major) P. Chandrasekaran, Director of our college gave the Felicitation Address. Dr. A. Mahalakshmi, IQAC Coordinator and Assistant Professor of Mathematics proposed a vote of thanks. The programme concluded with Shanthi prayer.